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SOUTH CAROLINA LAW ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

FORENSIC SERVICES LABORATORY REPORT

MARK SANFORD - ROB_ERTM STEWART

Governor L - " Chief _
TR L e : 'RUG ANALYSIS DEPARTMENT -
February 3 2003 o
S ’ . 7 SLEDLabNo:L02- 15130 =
coy Capt Rlcky Qunck C ..t . Your Case No: Not Listed
* . Chesterfield County Sherlff’s Oche 7 7 Incident Date 11/20/02

200 W:Main Street -~ . '(S) Galthers Kenyon
"Chesterﬁeld SC 29709 R R o

T Thrs is, an officlal report of the South Carolma Law Enforcemeut Dwision Forensrc Services Laboratory and is to be used m
o connectlon wrth an offi clal crlminal lnvestlgatlon These examlnations were: conducted under your assurance that noprevious
examinations of person(s) or evndence subnutted in thls case have been or wdl be conducted by any other laboratory or agency '

Soutb Carolma Law Enforcement Dmsron U

ot

*imews of evipecs:

I Itén't 1"‘Ro<.::t<'llitiésubstance": o S . _' i
- RESULTS: | Sl - ‘

o Cocame (Crack) found 0. 08 grams (1 123 graﬂns) C It

P.O. Box 21398, Columbia, South Carolina 29221-1398 Phone (803) 896-7300 Fax (803) 896-7351
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L02-15130
Page 2 of 2

smmamrachemist 'employedand-certtified by the-South-Carolina State"Law Enforcement—
Division (SLED) to perform chemical and physical examination(s) on evidence submitted
by law enforcement agencies in criminal cases, and have been qualified in courts of record
in the state of South Carolina to testify on such examination(s).

On JANUARY 06, 2003 SLED Drug Box submltted the above item(s) to me for
examination(s) in SLED DRUG ANALYSIS SECURITY ENVELOPE(S), Control Number(s )
B151590. | tested this (these) item(s) submitted to me using accepted reliable forensic
procedures approved by SLED and the above results reflect my conclusions based on my
exammatlon( )

Chemical Test

Gas Chromatography
Mass Spectroscopy
Physical Test

Sworn to me thlS (& day of | Chemucal Analyst( )

é%o' 20_0 'g Mu,u QLUM

Marjo(é A. Wilson

My commission expires 1©-1(g -2 ! ' ' SLED
Location

MAW

CC: Chesterfield County Solicitor's Office

(@

4416 Broad River Road, P. O. Box 21398, Columbia, South Carolina 29221-1398 Phone (803) 896-7300

e
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Form A

_REPORT OF ANALYSIS FOR -

TR e CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCES - e T T
T T (Subsfonce Found) R i

o 1, Marjone A Wllson om a Chemlcol Anolysi employed by ihe Souih Corollno
Sicie Law Enforcemenf D|V|slon (SLED) cerhf' ed by SLED as a’'chemist:or analyst
- _quollﬂed to perform iesﬂng ond onolyses for controlied dongerous subsionces
"‘prohlbned by law in thi Siote A T'ile 44; Chapter 53 of the Code of Lows ond
E Rule 61 4 of ihe Deporfmeni of Heolih ond Environmentul Control '

_ I hove ZQ yeors an monihs experlence os o Chemlcol Anulysi

: -_..;Dunng thoi period I: huye been ‘quallf‘ed as.an expert wn‘ness und tesrlf'ed in

. -courtno Iess ihon‘*"el L ﬂmes Ihove recelved the followmg troining asa . -
chemlcol anolysi:".-.-’ ST T e -

BS in Blology and Cnmmal Science Russell Sage College Troy, FE 1979..
* - Training i F oxensrc Drug Ana]ysrs “New York State Police Crinie Laboratory 1979 - 1980 -
~ Training: mForensrc Dmg Analysiss; Drug Enforcemient Administration ;.. - - -1980...° ..

) Forensrc Scxentxst in Drug Analyrns .New.York State Police Crime Laboratones .1979-1987 .
) outh Carohna Crlmmal Justlce Academy ‘ 2000 2001

' "Manjuana Analysrs Certlﬁcauon " South Carohna Law Enforcement Dmsxon 2000
o Member of the Northeastem Assoclatxon of Forensxc SClentlsts L i. ) 1979 Present

.

- 20 o3 1he SLED Drug Box submrﬂed the

<'>_f"."

- (Ddte)
foIIowmg |iems io me for iesﬁng or onolysrs
: . L09‘ /5' /3>

[T ¥ S S - . B e o e . R SR IR e e e JR— -

SR |ested thls (Ihese) Item(s) uslng the followlng Iegolly reliable. forenslc Ioboratory procedures : R
Approved by SLED: L

o .Chemlcal Test . ___ Gas Chrornalogruphy
__ MicroscopicTest .~ : - / Mass Spectroscopy

___-infrared Speciroscopy o : Uqurd = romqrogruphy :
__- Ultraviolet: Specfro:copy : % Other 7

and am of the oplnlon the Hem(s) comoln(s) the controlled subsionce(s)

See Lo;- /S’/jo -

(Substance Found and amount or Proportion)

sworn before me this -4 o . S . ’
A" day’ o&hﬂwﬁzom > g (7 (ibor
' ' . (/Murjorle A Wlison

Chemical Analyst

ubllcfor South ‘Carolina ™ SLED : ,
My Commission explres: 104 -20u %4 6 o3

(}iote) )
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ALLINFORMATION EXCEPT WHERE SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED
2. FORM B (RULE 6)
.CERTIFICATE OF PROOF OF CHAIN OF PHYSICAL

CUSTODY OR CONTROL
(Initial Custody)

A # 293D am employed by

(Name)

This i to'e

i d A D TSl LS A ST NS P15 V) I O MR g

and that on.

B (Name of Ageney or Department)

v [fl-eo 5L Tseized from '?4.7?&&) Garddie~S
T (Daty - s (Name)
pursuan't to ()&47“0 /e c/ pﬁ- OLN @q.,

(State Whether:Subject to a2 Warrant, Lawfol Arrest or Otherwise)

at orne;'ar fz'PS Club H‘-‘M 207 PG(clc-J SC-

I (Place Where Seized)

‘= | ~ the following 'sinb‘itance‘(s’) or container(s): '
; (Describe substance or container with sufficient particularity to distinguish it.)

_/«/4(;///)1,;3.{1»-- (ah e /20:;[ [ e ob Z_criF Maqgﬁ ‘A BQ (,révg

4.,-4’-"' _C/Cq.ba—

On [-20 , ©d_, 1 made delivery of the above described
(Date)

substance(s) or container(s) to : @ Cfn‘c, ///cuzjy_- of

(Name)

/7(7 50 » in substantially the same condition

(Law Enforcement Agency)

as when'Ireceived it. O #1?2 /7

(Signature)

_ Place:
" Date:

b

Sworn before me‘o_n this day of

Netary Public for South Carolina
My Commission expires:

EVBSLED: FRMB.) 3/99

PPo=(C
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF (\ ﬂ/\@@ﬁm

IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

'INDICTMENT/CASE#:

. STATE JQQQ_%_-GSAQ &ﬂﬂ
HW&JMJ H-00845C |
Aka: O S 'Date of Offense: | J- W 240 5., . =

Race: - A B Sex:. M Age: &i | i S.C.Code§:_44Y-~53 93743 @él

- DOB: B/3¢ 79 SS#_o = . CDR Code#:~ g/ [ /| 1 4
Address: : O CASE RE_STORED
DL# . SID#: SENTENCE

vvvvvvv‘vvvvv

- HGPLEA  O-TRIAL
In d.xsposmon of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was El CON VICTED OF or ' PLEADS -

To: Wmﬁﬂ»&«m ?

in violation of § 44 - 53 . 37p of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code # p/ )1 4/
NON-VIOLENT [ VIOLENT O SERIOUS [] MOST SERIOUS  [J 17-2545

The charge is: [ As Indicted, B’fesser Included Offense, [J Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is: [JWithout Negotiations or Recommendation, [1 Negotiated Sentence mmendatlon b the State‘

N mfjém%la 75’/////%/ i, d z

Solicitor Defendant - Attorney for Defendant 4

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the B/State Department of Corrections, [] County Detention Center, |
for a determinate term of 3 A days#monthsor [Junder the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of $ ; provided that upon the service of  Z¢- ont and/or payment

of § ; plus costs and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for %7+

] probatlon which are incorporated by reference.

E/The Defendant is to be given credit for S 5 @m@ﬁkwjaﬂ time.

)/ CONCURRENT or [J CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

dnd subject to South Carolina Department of Probatlon, Parole and Pardon Servu,es standard condmons of ‘

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:
0 RESTITUTION: OHeard, OWaived, COrdered PTUP RN .
~Total: $ plus 20% fee: $ days/hours Public Ser\n'ce Employment
Payment Terms: Obtamn GED . :
~ O set by SCDPPPS f Attend Voc Rehab. or Job Corps-

May serve W/E beginning

Recipient: Substance Abuse Coupseling .
*Fine: ... $ Random Drug/Alcohg :
§14-1-206 (Assessments 100%). . ...$ Fine may be pd
§14-1-211(A)(1) (Surcharge) . . . . . . . s /0o.00 gmts- of$
: §14 1-211(A)(2) (Surcharge) . .. . . $ e
§36-5-2995 (DUI Assessment). . . .. .$ ‘

3% to County (if paid in installments). ...$___ (3 - OD

TOTAL . ................ A s /os. e
- s T &ﬂgw ' _PRESIDING JUDGE M

derkoféourt/DeputyCler_k . Jéudge CO%ﬁi . 0”)_/ ;)/ 113/ /
Court Reporter: ﬁﬁféﬂ/ﬂa - . >entence ate: - ,'0

) ”mlf Clerk Green - Corrections Canary - Probation Pink - Defendant : .
’ ‘ : SCCAR17 {12001

o



'WITNESSE

Offic Hewett, Eric

A

Agency:

‘Chesterfield Sheriff's Department

DOCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-31

The State of South Carolina

County of Chesterfield.

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

WARRANT NUMBERS

JANUARY TERM 2003 |

H-068655 (DOA 12/07/2002)

——

THE STATE =

. VS,

ACTION OF GRAND JURY

Kenyon Gaither

,\.\.V\& A \& \\\\%

CDR CODE 114

- Fargpersdn| of Grand Jury .

- VERDICT

Indictment for
§44-53-0375(B)(3)

DISTRIBUTION OF CRACK COCAINE

,mo

ﬂm.umao: of Petit Jury

Date

-
1

_opy, Attest

-~

“True

AT

w I
O

:OF COURT. C.P. & G.S.

4

CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, SC

CLERK

[
N e Lo

oA



. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

) INDICTMENT FOR
-)

VCountyofChesterFeld S ) §44-53 0375(3)(3)

e )* POSSESSION WITH' INTENT TO' DISTRIBUTE CRACK COCAINE e
) , L :

__ At a Court of General Sessuons convened in January 2003 the Grand Jurors of
_' ChesterF eld County present upon thelr oath:

That KENYON GAITHER drd in Chesterfield County on or about December 7, 2002
possess with intent to distribute a quantity of crack cocaine, a controlled substance,
at Pop's Place, Pageland, South Carolina, such possession with intent to distribute
not having been authorized by law. This is in violation of Section 44-53- 375(B)(3) of
‘the Code of Laws of South Carolina (1976) as amended. -

Agéinst the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to:ths §istie fh Such &

(e jh Such ¢

. 1 G Solicitor
A I?OCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-34 : A Tme Co@y, Attest

g

fa%«é Soler)

OF: COURT C P. & G.S.
CHESTERFIELD COUNTY, SC

"se,:_nlade and previded.
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' E/ e Defendant is to be given credit for Sy - 'rnonths jajl time. T e @
& C &f 59

C\'n

£ LA T — : i
STATPE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) "IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SE_S_SIONS.
) ) ' INDICTMENT/CASE#:
~ COUNTY OF (. - )
STATE Y 3 65 /3 32

. Kw,L“Lf\jsﬂuﬂw ) wwe_ B 04945y

- AKA © ) DawrofOffense:_"//= 9/ — Mo’z/

- Race: B Sex:" : ' .:?f} ) SO Code§: 494-53F — 937 @\J
.DOBi/l/yg SS#: o - wwx Code# @ /) 1] /z,b
Address: ' ' ) O CASE R_ESTORED

, ” ) . SENTENCE '
RS a— » SID#: ) - PPLEA  OTRIAL

In osition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was [ CONVICTED OF or LEADS
Todbﬁwhilmu o Ao Caeating ~

in violation of § AlY-52 . 37 of the S.C. Code of Laws, bearing CDR Code #_Q_/_/_/_&__/;é—;
EﬁON-VIOLENT : N VIOLEI’JT 0 SERIOUS 71 MOST SERIOUS '~ [017-25453

The charge is: [ As Indicted, Bﬁser Included Offense, -1 Defendant Walves Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is: (IWithout Negotiations or Recommendation, O Negotmted Sentence, mec endat1on bv the ta_ge,

(3

\J Solicitor Defendant i Attorney for Defex_ldam

ks WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the B/State Department of Corrections, ' O County Detention Center,

for a determinate term of < avstmonthsy r [Junder the Youthful Offender Act not to exceed years
and/or to pay a fine of § ; prowded that upon the serviceof . Z0 @m@nﬂa&@ears and/or payment
of $ - ; plus costs and assessments as applicable*; the balance is suspended with probation for 3 '

th¢years and subject to South Carolina Department of Probatlon, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
probatlon which are mcorporated by reference. .

ONCURRENT or [] CONSECUTIVE to sentence on:

. SPECIAL CONDITIONS: .-'-jﬁ'. 4 o
O RESTITUTION: OHeard, OWaived, [Ordered PTUP ___ ”5870 00(/ ]
Total: § _ plus 20% fee: $ ' da\ s/hours PLD] iC- Sex‘gfée B @\Enenr_ i
- Payment Terms: ' Obrain GED : . -‘;
O set by SCDPPPS Attend Voc Rehab or Job Lorps T

May serve W/E beginning
Substance Abuse Counseling

Recipient: . .
*Fingz o g , . Random Drug/Alcohol Tesune \ 7
| §14-1-206 (Assessments 100%). ... .$ ' . Fine may be pd. in equal, consecutive weekly/rgonthly
9 _— e pmts. of $ beginning .
- §14-1 _ll(A)(l)(Sur(;harge) ....... S" SO0 OD‘ s paid to Public Defender Fund.
§14-1-211(A)(2) (Surcharge) . .. . . .. h) : OF v IR
§56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment). .- . . . $ . '
3% 10 County (if paid in installments). . $ 3. 0_0 . :
TOTAL ... .. ... .. . . . .. .. ... $ /03.00 , - T o
~ PRESIDING JUDGE M
O\?aw/.:f &Z@ﬂ
h JClerk of Court/ D Clerk Judge Code /2 /—Z—/L
Court Reporter: j ’ Sentence Date: 02-: 3-03

White .- C}c-x, Green - Corrections * " Canary - Probation V - Pink - Defendant 4 _
’ : ’ SCCA2IT (172001



-y

WITNESSES

Agenty: O:mmﬁml_m_a m:m:m.m Umumnami

_
— .
.M

. DOCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-32

The State of South Carolina

County of Chesterfield

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

i

<<>_~_~>J_._. Zcz_mm_ﬂm

. - JANUARY TERM 2003

_H-068654 (DOA 12/07/2002) °

THE STATE

VS.

>o.:oz 01 om>zc .Em<
\EF 5 \s§

Kenyon Gaither

Forgpersorl df Grand Jury .~ _ — CDR CODE 114
S N .
: Indictment for -
mm_u_o._. _
T §44-53-0375(B)(3)
i .
B DISTRIBUTION OF CRACK COCAINE

Foraperson of Petit Jury

Date

o
% 0 Q
. N
s ©
< 2
. a.
Ay 53
A=
OQn SE-
‘i 5 &
S
T K oo



INDICTMENT FOR

§44-53-0375(B)(3) -
DISTRIBUTION OF CRACK COCAINE

. STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

)
County of Chesterfield - ;
)
)

At a Court of General Sessions, convened in January 2003 the Grand Jurors of
Chesterfi eld County present upon their oath

That KENYON GAITHER did in Chesterfield County on or about November 20, 2002
distribute to a confidential informant who was. working for the Chesterfield County
Sheriff's Department and Pageland Police Department while at POP'S Place on

North Elm Street, Pageland, Seuth Carolina, a quantity of Crack Cocaine, a
controlled substance, and such distribution not having been authorized by law. This is
in violation of Section 44-53-375(B)(3) of the Code of Laws of South Carolina

(1976) as amended.

;T

ichease made and prowded.

Against the peace and dignity of the State,.and contrary to t&ei ;tatut&'

DOCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-32 - eotnc‘tér |

Sy Al
cL RKOFCOUR| CP &GS

CHESTER'IELD COUNTY SC




STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF fj\g,m/ujg(/ ]

STATE : ’ 'A
ngons el e oL
" Date ofOffense ] D= 7= ;)@Q/

) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS -
) .
)
)
)
)
Race ' ﬂ : Sex: M Ace: ,Q‘/' : 3 S.C. Code§
' )
)
)
)

INDICTMENT/CASE“

_&@@TS-GS EXE 0&_31/

: DOB3/3D78 SS#. " CDR Code #: Q/ '/ // /A,LA
Address: ’ O CASE RESTORED

E/F%ENTENCE

, ' EA D TRIAL

In disposition of the said indictment comes now the Defendant who was O CONVlCTED OF or' B-PLEADS _,

10: Prgdowonrs With, A3 At Poynde ldoais

~in wynon of § l,LLf 4z = 10 ofthe S. C Code ofLaws beanng CDR Code #_ 0/ /_8_/__3_
[3"NON-VICLENT O VIOLE® O SERIOUS D MOST SERIOUS [0 17-25-45

" The charge is: [JAs Indlcted MSer Included Offense, [J Defendant Waives Presentment to Grand Jury.
The plea is: (0Without Negotiations or Recommendation, [ Negotiated Sentence, mmendation bv the State

; . ‘/1'55./5,0 /0 7r5/o voh
Tt Vo b

~ Solicitor Defendant Attorney for Defendant

WHEREFORE, the Defendant is committed to the B/tate Department of Corrections, [] County Detention Center
for a determinate term of < da : w@o [Ounder the Youthful Offender Actnottoexceed  years
and/or to pay a fine of § prov1ded that upon the service of 20 @/meaﬂas%years and/or payment
of $ ; plus costs-and assessments as applicable®; the balance is suspended with probation for __3

: W d SUb_]CCt to South Carolina Department of Probation, Parole and Pardon Services standard conditions of
. probati0 ich are mcorporated by reference.” pmﬁ ) -

[E/The Defendant is to be given credit for Ry @@g% jail time. N s 4 )

’Q/CONCURRENT or [ CONSECUTIVE to sentence on: N /1?!6 0O
| SPECIAL CONDITIONS: P Qg?*.‘@.;.»

00 RESTITUTION: OHeard, OWaived, (JOrdered PTUP "e""”f@"’f Qe 2
_Towl:$ _ plus 20% fee: $ , » days/hours Pubhc Sefz’%%@glo
Payment Terms: : ) ‘ . ObtamGED ___ -, 4"" &
O set by SCDPPPS ' Attend Voc Rehab or Job Corps =k 6'.9

- ‘ May serve W/E becxnmn(7 -

. DL SID#:

Substance Abuse Counseling

Recipient: : .
. Finle)' ] _ S : Random Drug/Alcohol Testing A~
........................ ' .- . . r- . . N . : , hl 7
§14-1-206 (Assessments 100%)."....% X ' Amesmaf}sbe pd. In equil;geen.se;utnwe weekly/nnont ’
S o - _ pmts..0 ___ beginning :
. §l4- 1-211(A)(1) (Surcharge) . . ... ..$ /0d. Ja v s ~ aid to Public Defender Fund.
- §14-1-211(A)(2) (Surcharge) . . . . . .. 5§ - Other- : T .
© §56-5-2995 (DUI Assessment). . . . . . S A o -
5% to County (1fpa;d in instaliments). . $ 3.00 o
TOTAL...... B SR $_ /07 .08 : | R
| | 4 Zé 2 ‘ PRESIDING JUDGE /
: Clerk of Courd jlerl\ N Judge Co?:)ei _Q_}__ ,
Court Reporter: / o Sentence Date: 4
) H‘"nire-_Clcr\ . Green - Corrections ’, ) Canary - Probation © Pink -

SCCAIT (12000



WITNESSES ' DOCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-34

A5 U The State of South Carolina
Hewett, m_.g_o \\ _ _ :
Chesterfield Sheriffs Department . County of Chesterfield

ot e

JANUARY TERM 2003
<<>_~x>zq zcz_mmmm |

COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS.

A True Cpy, Atiest

. F-849519 (DOA Am\oo\moomv . - A
o © . THESTATE

VS.

—— _ - Kenyon Gaither
>o:oz o_u om>zc JURY ;
3§E\ MWK\§

of Grand Juryj" -

CDR CODE 114

" VERDIGT R Indictment for
VERDICT - - .
e , | §44-53-0375(B)(3)

POSSESSION <<_._._._ INTENT TO

Date .

D_m._.w_mc._.m OI>O—A COCAINE -

.moﬁmnmao: of Petit Jury.

or

I< A -
A ,

N

OF COURT C.P. & G.S.

ﬁ‘_r? y

iy

CHESTERFIELD' COUNTY. -SC



INDICTMENT FOR

§44-53-0375(B)(3)

- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
' )

)A .
) DISTRIBUTION OF CRACK COCAINE
) .

)

- C_ounty.of Chest‘erﬁeld

At a Court of General Sessions, convened in January 2003 the Grand Jurors of
Chestert" eld County present upon their oath

That KENYON GAITHER did in Chestert" eld County on or - about November 20, 2002
distribute to a confidential informant who was. working for the Chesterfield County
Sheriff's Department and Pageland Police Department while at POP'S Place on
North Elm Street, Pageland, Seuth Carolina, a quantity of.Crack Cocaine, a
controlled substance, and such distribution not having been authorized by law. This is
in violation of Section 44-53-375(B)(3) of the Code of Laws of South Carolina
(1976), as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and _ rnade and brovioed.

DOCKET NO. 2003-GS-13-32 - ' Sohc‘t(ir

A T rue \,opy, Attest o
CLRKOFCOURTCP §6S. -
CHESTERHELD COUNTY, SC



